S, SC
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

h. Function and time range
setting by 3 rotary switches in
Ordering Key
Housing
Type/function
Output
Power supply
the front. Time setting by two
digital thumb-wheel switches
in the front. Time controlled
by contact, open collector
output (NPN) or power supply.
Type Selection
Plug Output Supply: 24 VAC Supply: 115 VAC Supply: 230 VAC Supply: 24 VDC
Circular SPDT S 1331 156 024 S 1331 156 115 S 1331 156 230 S 1331 156 724
Output Specifications
Output SPDT
Rated insulation voltage 250 VAC (rms) (cont./elect.)
Contact ratings (AgCdO) µ (micro gap)
(IEC 60947-5-1/IEC 60337)
Resistive loads AC 1 5 A, 250 VAC
DC 1 5 A, 24 VDC
Small inductive loads AC 15 2 A, 250 VAC
DC 13 3 A, 24 VDC
Mechanical life ≥ 40 x 106 operations
Electrical life 105 operations (at max. load)
Operating frequency ≤ typ. 50 Hz
Operating time < 10 ms
Release time (at nom. supply) < 6 ms
Dielectric strength
Dielectric  (AC rms)
test voltage ≥ 2.0 kVAC (rms) (cont./elect.)
Rated impulse withstand
voltage 4 kV (1.2/50 µs) (cont./elect.)
(IEC 60664)
Time Specifications
Time ranges
Selectable by rotary switches 0.01 -   0.99 s
0.1   -   9.9 s
1      - 99 s
0.01 -   0.99 m
0.1   -   9.9 m
1      - 99 m
0.01 -   0.99 h
0.1   -   9.9 h
1      - 99 h
Accuracy ≤ 0.5%, ±20 ms
Repeatability deviation ≤ 0.01%
Time variation
within rated ambient temp. 0.008%/°C
Reset
Time and/or relay Interconnect pins 5 & 7
24 VDC, 5 mA
Time stop Interconnect pins 7 & 8
24 VDC, 5 mA
Input interruption ≥ 10 ms
Sensor supply output Pins 6 & 7, pin 6 positive
24 VDC, 10 mA
Digital Multi-function
Type S 1331
S 1331 156 230
Supply Specifications
Power supply AC types Overvoltage cat. III (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage
through pins 2 & 10 230 230 VAC ±15%, 45 to 65 Hz
115 115 VAC ±15%, 45 to 65 Hz
024 24 VAC ±15%, 45 to 65 Hz
Voltage interruption ≤ 40 ms
Rated insulation voltage ≥ 250 VAC (rms)